or (ii) “A3” if the rating is assigned by Moody’s Investors Services Inc.; 

“acceptable insurance” means a policy of public liability or third party liability insurance 

effected and maintained by the undertaker with insurance cover of not less than £25,000,000.00 

(twenty five million pounds) per occurrence or series of occurrences arising out of one event. 

Such insurance shall be maintained (a) during the construction period of the authorised project 

and (b) after the construction period of the authorised project in respect of the  operation,